
Approved at EMC January 27 2021  
 

 

Pricing and Costing for International Students 2021-22 (All prices subject to change) 

Fee Type Amount Additional Things to Note 

Application Fee ALL 
PROGRAMS 

$125.00  Application Fees are NON-
REFUNDABLE 

Tuition Deposits ALL 
PROGRAMS 

50% of full tuition  Once your study permit has been 
approved, tuition deposits are 
NON-REFUNDABLE 
 

 If you are awaiting processing of 
your study permit application, 
Tuition deposits can be refunded 
up to 30 calendar days prior to the 
program start (less a $500.00 
administrative fee). 
 

 If your study permit is denied, 
tuition deposits are refundable 
(less a $500.00 administrative fee). 
 

PLEASE NOTE:  SDS applicants are 
required to pay their first full year of tuition 
and program fees within 30 days of the offer 
letter issue date.  
 

Program Tuition 
Administrative Assistant 

$13,760.00* 
*This includes provision of all program 
books, student fees, health and dental 
fees, printing and technology fees, lab 
fees, and Assiniboine application fee. 

 1st half of tuition, student fees and 
full program fees are within 30 
days of the offer letter issue date. 
 

 Remaining tuition due November 
1st for September intake and March 
1st for January intake. 
 

 No refund of first half of tuition and 
all program fees after the first day 
of the program  
 

PLEASE NOTE: For SDS applicants, 
refunds of second semester tuition are 
available until October 31 for September 
intake and February 28 for January intake. 
  

Program Tuition 
Business Diploma (Year 
1 students) 

 

TOTAL DIPLOMA: 
$32210.00 
 
Year 1 $17,660.00* 

 1st half of year one tuition, student 
fees and full program fees are due 
30 days after offer letter issued.   
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*This includes provision of all program 
books, student fees, health and dental 
fees, printing and technology fees and 
lab fees. 

 Remaining year one tuition due 
November 1  

 

 No refund of first half of tuition and 
all program fees after the first day 
of the program  

 No refund of 2nd half of tuition after 
November 1.    
 

PLEASE NOTE: For SDS applicants, 
refunds of second semester tuition are 
available until October 31 for September 
intake.  
 

Program Tuition 
Business Diploma (Year 
2 students) 
 
 

 

Year 2 $14,550.00* 
*This includes provision of all program 
books, student fees, health and dental 
fees, printing and technology fees and 
lab fees. 

 Tuition deposit of $300.00 collected 
with intent to return 
 

 1st half of tuition, student fees and 
full program fees are due on or 
before first day of the program. 
 

 Remaining tuition due November 1 
 

 No refund of 1st half of tuition and 
all program fees after first day of 
the program.  No refund of 2nd half 
of tuition after November 1st.   

 

Program Tuition 
Continuing Care 
Assistant (Kindersley) 

$18,160.00 
*This includes provision of all program 
books, student fees, health and dental 
fees, printing and technology fees, 
safety courses, lab fees and foreign 
credential assessment fees.  
 

 1st half of tuition, student fees and 
full program fees are due within 30 
days of offer letter issue date. 
 

 Remaining tuition due November 
1st for September intake. 
 

 No refund of 1st half of tuition and 
all program fees after first day of 
the program.  No refund of 2nd half 
of tuition after November 1st.  
 

PLEASE NOTE: For SDS applicants, 
refunds of second semester tuition are 
available until October 31 for September 
intake.  
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Youth Care Diploma 
(Warman) Year 1 
students 
 

TOTAL DIPLOMA:  $33,600.00 
*This includes provision of all program 
books, student fees, health and dental 
fees, printing and technology fees and 
lab fees.  
 
Year 1: $16,800.00 
 

 1st half of tuition, student fees and 
full program fees are due within 30 
days of offer letter issue date. 
 

 Remaining tuition due November 
1st for September intake. 
 

 No refund of 1st half of tuition and 
all program fees after first day of 
the program.  No refund of 2nd half 
of tuition after November 1st.  
 

PLEASE NOTE: For SDS applicants, 
refunds of second semester tuition are 
available until October 31 for September 
intake.  

 

Youth Care Diploma 
(Warman) Year 2 
students 

Year 2: $16,800.00  Tuition deposit of $300.00 collected 
with intent to return documentation 
 

 1st half of tuition, student fees and 
full program fees are due on or 
before first day of the program. 
 

 Remaining tuition due November 1 
 

 No refund of 1st half of tuition and 
all program fees after first day of 
the program.  No refund of 2nd half 
of tuition after November 1st.   
 

Late Fees on 
International Student 
Tuition and fees for ALL 
PROGRAMS 
 

$500.00 late fee   After 15 business days of the start 
of the program, an initial late fee 
letter with invoice will be sent to 
international student with an 
additional fee of $500.00 added to 
outstanding fees 
 

 30 calendar days will be provided 
to pay the outstanding amount.  If 
after, 30 days the payment is not 
made student will be removed from 
the program.     
 

 Same process will apply for 2nd half 
of tuition. 

 

**PLEASE NOTE: All international students are eligible for scholarship consideration.  However, payment of 

scholarship will not occur until after payment of first half of tuition and all program fees.  
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International payment methods: 

 While abroad, international student payments are only accepted via flywire. 

 Upon arrival in Canada, any accepted Canadian payment method is available at the reception desk of the 

campus at which a student is attending.  

Please note: Flywire is a secure, streamlined international payment solution. Flywire accepts flexible 

payment methods to meet international students needs while overseas.  Flywire makes international 

students money convert between currencies with no cost to the educational institution.  Essentially, the 

student is able to pay Great Plains College in their own currency and when we receive it is secure and in 

Canadian currency.  Many institutions are using this method for accepting payments from international 

students before they arrive in Canada 

 

 


